



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0076-0217 **Counties:** MANCHESTER
Letting Date: June 24, 2015 2:00 pm **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Advertised on: 5/13/2015 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 315 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: CONSTRUCTION OF CHARTER OAK GREENWAY SHARED USE PATH **Project(s):** PEDS(181)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC	\$4,563,330.70	100.00%
2	Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.	\$4,595,554.00	100.71%
3	Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	\$4,881,158.90	106.96%
4	Arborio Corporation	\$5,547,302.20	121.56%
5	Paganelli Construction Corp.	\$5,557,937.40	121.80%
6	E.T. & L. Corp.	\$5,957,145.00	130.54%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0076-0217 **Counties:** MANCHESTER
Letting Date: June 24, 2015 **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Call Order: 001 **Project(s):** PEDS(181)
Contract Time: 315 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: CONSTRUCTION OF CHARTER OAK GREENWAY SHARED USE PATH

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Unit Price		Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0010	0101146	192.000	10.00000	1,920.00	16.00000	3,072.00	20.00000	3,840.00
REUSE STOCKPILED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0020	0107090	6.000	1,500.00000	9,000.00	600.00000	3,600.00	250.00000	1,500.00
CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0030	0201001	(1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	135,000.00000	135,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0040	0202000	4,930.000	15.00000	73,950.00	11.00000	54,230.00	17.00000	83,810.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0050	0202100	90.000	100.00000	9,000.00	60.00000	5,400.00	150.00000	13,500.00
ROCK EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0060	0202200	200.000	65.00000	13,000.00	25.00000	5,000.00	16.00000	3,200.00
CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH		c.y.						
0070	0202529	735.000	6.00000	4,410.00	2.00000	1,470.00	4.00000	2,940.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0080	0202574	1.000	650.00000	650.00	500.00000	500.00	350.00000	350.00
RESET MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0090	0202634	(1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	42,000.00000	42,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
GEOTECHNICAL INSTRUMENTATION ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0100	0203000	1,311.000	30.00000	39,330.00	25.00000	32,775.00	30.00000	39,330.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)		c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0110 0203100	22.000	150.00000	3,300.00	150.00000	3,300.00	240.00000	5,280.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)		c.y.					
0120 0203202	281.000	32.00000	8,992.00	30.00000	8,430.00	30.00000	8,430.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)		c.y.					
0130 0204001	73.000	500.00000	36,500.00	185.00000	13,505.00	420.00000	30,660.00
COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING		l.f.					
0140 0205001	145.000	5.00000	725.00	20.00000	2,900.00	5.00000	725.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP		c.y.					
0150 0205003	300.000	10.00000	3,000.00	20.00000	6,000.00	5.00000	1,500.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.					
0160 0205004	35.000	50.00000	1,750.00	115.00000	4,025.00	220.00000	7,700.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP		c.y.					
0170 0205005	85.000	20.00000	1,700.00	30.00000	2,550.00	5.00000	425.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP		c.y.					
0180 0205006	15.000	100.00000	1,500.00	115.00000	1,725.00	220.00000	3,300.00
ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP		c.y.					
0190 0207000	22,420.000	13.00000	291,460.00	19.00000	425,980.00	21.00000	470,820.00
BORROW		c.y.					
0200 0209001	4,330.000	1.25000	5,412.50	2.50000	10,825.00	1.25000	5,412.50
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.					
0210 0210100	415.000	10.00000	4,150.00	20.00000	8,300.00	20.00000	8,300.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
0220 0210820	30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)		est.					
0230 0212000	165.000	48.00000	7,920.00	54.00000	8,910.00	60.00000	9,900.00
SUBBASE		c.y.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0240	0213100 GRANULAR FILL c.y.	150.000	50.00000 7,500.00	42.00000 6,300.00	6,300.00	80.00000 12,000.00	12,000.00
0250	0216000 PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL c.y.	310.000	55.00000 17,050.00	42.00000 13,020.00	13,020.00	78.00000 24,180.00	24,180.00
0260	0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f.	4,945.000	6.00000 29,670.00	3.00000 14,835.00	14,835.00	3.00000 14,835.00	14,835.00
0270	0304002 PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.	1,480.000	40.00000 59,200.00	35.00000 51,800.00	51,800.00	50.00000 74,000.00	74,000.00
0280	0406170 HMA S1 ton	140.000	118.00000 16,520.00	145.00000 20,300.00	20,300.00	200.00000 28,000.00	28,000.00
0290	0406171 HMA S0.5 ton	1,110.000	103.00000 114,330.00	125.00000 138,750.00	138,750.00	123.00000 136,530.00	136,530.00
0300	0406173 HMA S0.25 ton	315.000	120.00000 37,800.00	130.00000 40,950.00	40,950.00	130.00000 40,950.00	40,950.00
0310	0406236 MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT gal	760.000	6.00000 4,560.00	8.50000 6,460.00	6,460.00	8.00000 6,080.00	6,080.00
0320	0406285 FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4") ** See Special Provisions ** s.y.	3,620.000	3.00000 10,860.00	5.00000 18,100.00	18,100.00	5.00000 18,100.00	18,100.00
0330	0507006 TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP ea.	2.000	1,100.00000 2,200.00	1,000.00000 2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00000 1,000.00	1,000.00
0340	0507201 TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN ea.	1.000	3,300.00000 3,300.00	3,500.00000 3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00000 3,500.00	3,500.00
0350	0507251 TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP ea.	1.000	4,000.00000 4,000.00	6,000.00000 6,000.00	6,000.00	5,500.00000 5,500.00	5,500.00
0360	0507449 TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	2.000	5,000.00000 10,000.00	4,000.00000 8,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00000 8,000.00	8,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0370 0507500	1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
TYPE "D-G" ENDWALL	ea.						
0380 0507651	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP	ea.						
0390 0507823	1.000	1,800.00000	1,800.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400 0601000	347.000	700.00000	242,900.00	770.00000	267,190.00	925.00000	320,975.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0410 0601417	1,995.000	11.00000	21,945.00	7.00000	13,965.00	5.00000	9,975.00
CLEAN CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0420 0601445	(1.000)	84,000.00000	84,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0430 0601446	(1.000)	34,000.00000	34,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0440 0601502	74.000	10.00000	740.00	4.00000	296.00	10.00000	740.00
1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0450 0601639	4,026.000	3.00000	12,078.00	1.00000	4,026.00	0.10000	402.60
1/2" CLOSED CELL ELASTOMER ** See Special Provisions **	c.i.						
0460 0602000	48,794.000	1.10000	53,673.40	1.00000	48,794.00	1.20000	58,552.80
DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.						
0470 0602911	408.000	50.00000	20,400.00	80.00000	32,640.00	50.00000	20,400.00
DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING ANCHOR BOLTS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0480 0603170	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
VIDEO DOCUMENTATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0490 0603473	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
METALLIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
0500 0603474	(1.000)	130,000.00000	130,000.00	132,000.00000	132,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
METALLIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
0510 0604301	(1.000)	290,000.00000	290,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
0520 0604302	(1.000)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00	320,000.00000	320,000.00
PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
0530 0651001	40.000	50.00000	2,000.00	40.00000	1,600.00	50.00000	2,000.00
BEDDING MATERIAL c.y.							
0540 0651012	40.000	80.00000	3,200.00	56.00000	2,240.00	62.00000	2,480.00
15" R.C. PIPE l.f.							
0550 0651013	225.000	83.00000	18,675.00	63.00000	14,175.00	66.00000	14,850.00
18" R.C. PIPE l.f.							
0560 0651052	165.000	85.00000	14,025.00	64.00000	10,560.00	65.00000	10,725.00
15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V l.f.							
0570 0651053	75.000	90.00000	6,750.00	66.00000	4,950.00	70.00000	5,250.00
18" R.C. PIPE CLASS V l.f.							
0580 0651831	5.000	100.00000	500.00	35.00000	175.00	60.00000	300.00
6" C.C.M. PIPE l.f.							
0590 0651837	120.000	60.00000	7,200.00	50.00000	6,000.00	50.00000	6,000.00
15" C.C.M. PIPE l.f.							
0600 0652010	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00	800.00000	2,400.00	550.00000	1,650.00
15" R.C. CULVERT END ea.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0610 0652011	4.000	1,800.00000	7,200.00	835.00000	3,340.00	600.00000	2,400.00
18" R.C. CULVERT END	ea.						
0620 0652110	1.000	2,000.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	500.00	150.00000	150.00
15" METAL CULVERT END	ea.						
0630 0653001	5.000	300.00000	1,500.00	300.00000	1,500.00	200.00000	1,000.00
CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0640 0703011	5.000	75.00000	375.00	121.00000	605.00	125.00000	625.00
INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
0650 0703012	10.000	80.00000	800.00	90.00000	900.00	125.00000	1,250.00
MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0660 0707009	255.000	100.00000	25,500.00	130.00000	33,150.00	130.00000	33,150.00
MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0670 0708001	186.000	40.00000	7,440.00	12.00000	2,232.00	10.00000	1,860.00
DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0680 0712021	1,823.000	110.00000	200,530.00	103.00000	187,769.00	63.00000	114,849.00
GRS ABUTMENT AND WINGWALL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0690 0712022	3,360.000	44.00000	147,840.00	33.00000	110,880.00	45.00000	151,200.00
ABUTMENT AND WINGWALL CMU WALL FACE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0700 0712023	57.000	200.00000	11,400.00	140.00000	7,980.00	450.00000	25,650.00
REINFORCED SOIL FOUNDATION (RSF) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0710 0712024	130.000	88.00000	11,440.00	165.00000	21,450.00	170.00000	22,100.00
REINFORCED INTEGRATED APPROACH ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0720 0714050	2,025.000	31.00000	62,775.00	70.00000	141,750.00	8.00000	16,200.00
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0730	0732001	105.000	200.00000	21,000.00	150.00000	15,750.00	120.00000	12,600.00
	CONCRETE BLOCK SLOPE PROTECTION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0740	0751711	1,630.000	43.00000	70,090.00	21.00000	34,230.00	30.00000	48,900.00
	6" UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0750	0751821	487.000	48.00000	23,376.00	21.00000	10,227.00	25.00000	12,175.00
	6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0760	0751831	15.000	50.00000	750.00	21.00000	315.00	25.00000	375.00
	6" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						
0770	0755010	30.000	4.00000	120.00	1.25000	37.50	20.00000	600.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0780	0803000	7.000	300.00000	2,100.00	60.00000	420.00	70.00000	490.00
	PAVED DITCH	s.y.						
0790	0815001	100.000	9.00000	900.00	10.00000	1,000.00	11.00000	1,100.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0800	0822001	980.000	44.00000	43,120.00	14.00000	13,720.00	28.00000	27,440.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0810	0906203	4,790.000	22.00000	105,380.00	17.00000	81,430.00	16.50000	79,035.00
	SPLIT RAIL FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0820	0910170	624.500	30.00000	18,735.00	23.00000	14,363.50	23.00000	14,363.50
	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.						
0830	0910173	2.000	3,250.00000	6,500.00	2,400.00000	4,800.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.						
0840	0911912	1.000	1,750.00000	1,750.00	1,550.00000	1,550.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00
	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	ea.						
0850	0911924	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,100.00000	1,100.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0860	0912499	470.000	5.00000	2,350.00	5.00000	2,350.00	4.00000	1,880.00
	REMOVE CABLE GUIDE RAIL	l.f.						
0870	0913021	1,535.000	20.00000	30,700.00	18.50000	28,397.50	18.00000	27,630.00
	6'CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.						
0880	0913043	381.000	95.00000	36,195.00	125.00000	47,625.00	135.00000	51,435.00
	8' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0890	0913068	475.000	40.00000	19,000.00	40.00000	19,000.00	25.00000	11,875.00
	TEMPORARY 6' CHAIN LINK FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0900	0913976	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	TEMPORARY 20' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE, 6' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0910	0913992	677.000	380.00000	257,260.00	340.00000	230,180.00	350.00000	236,950.00
	DECORATIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0920	0914001	789.000	188.00000	148,332.00	180.00000	142,020.00	165.00000	130,185.00
	METAL HANDRAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0930	0921005	100.000	20.00000	2,000.00	15.00000	1,500.00	20.00000	2,000.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0940	0921039	1.000	250.00000	250.00	200.00000	200.00	200.00000	200.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0950	0922501	160.000	29.00000	4,640.00	35.00000	5,600.00	43.00000	6,880.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0960	0939001	50.000	40.00000	2,000.00	165.00000	8,250.00	150.00000	7,500.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr						
0970	0942001	3.000	100.00000	300.00	800.00000	2,400.00	850.00000	2,550.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0980	0943001	345.000	3.00000	1,035.00	1.00000	345.00	2.50000	862.50
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0990 0944000	20,830.000	8.00000	166,640.00	9.00000	187,470.00	4.50000	93,735.00
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
1000 0945060	2,050.000	10.00000	20,500.00	6.00000	12,300.00	6.00000	12,300.00
PINE BARK MULCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1010 0949000	3,940.000	8.62000	33,962.80	6.00000	23,640.00	6.00000	23,640.00
WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
1020 0949034	65.000	111.00000	7,215.00	120.00000	7,800.00	120.00000	7,800.00
KALMIA LATIFOLIA "OLYMPIC FIRE", HYBRID MOUNTAIN LAUREL, 24" - 30" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1030 0949089	70.000	44.00000	3,080.00	22.00000	1,540.00	30.00000	2,100.00
COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1040 0949090	4.000	650.00000	2,600.00	450.00000	1,800.00	475.00000	1,900.00
QUERCUS BICOLOR, SWAMP WHITE OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1050 0949111	735.000	8.00000	5,880.00	6.00000	4,410.00	6.00000	4,410.00
PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1060 0949113	95.000	53.00000	5,035.00	45.00000	4,275.00	50.00000	4,750.00
CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1070 0949119	12.000	265.00000	3,180.00	215.00000	2,580.00	200.00000	2,400.00
CHIONANTHUS VIRGINICUS, WHITE FRINGETREE 4' - 5' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1080 0949142	250.000	36.00000	9,000.00	25.00000	6,250.00	30.00000	7,500.00
QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.						
1090 0949157	100.000	15.00000	1,500.00	15.00000	1,500.00	14.00000	1,400.00
ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
1100 0949160	1,000.000	7.00000	7,000.00	10.00000	10,000.00	8.00000	8,000.00
SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1110 0949169	40.000	93.00000	3,720.00	40.00000	1,600.00	90.00000	3,600.00
VIBURNUM RHYTIDOPHYLLUM, LEATHER LEAF VIBURNUM 3' - 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1120 0949199	60.000	19.00000	1,140.00	20.00000	1,200.00	15.00000	900.00
THELYPTERIS PALUSTRIS, MARSH FERN, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
1130 0949214	120.000	15.00000	1,800.00	20.00000	2,400.00	15.00000	1,800.00
ASTER NOVAE 'ANGLIAE', NEW ENGLAND ASTER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	ea.						
1140 0949227	60.000	65.00000	3,900.00	70.00000	4,200.00	60.00000	3,600.00
ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 2'-3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1150 0949284	110.000	50.00000	5,500.00	45.00000	4,950.00	40.00000	4,400.00
VACCINIUM ANGUSTIFOLIUM, LOW BUSH BLUEBERRY 18" - 24" HT. B. B.	ea.						
1160 0949291	113,400.000	0.10000	11,340.00	0.20000	22,680.00	0.09000	10,206.00
N.E. CONSERVATION/WILDLIFE MIX ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1170 0949304	20.000	83.00000	1,660.00	40.00000	800.00	30.00000	600.00
BETULA ALLEGENIENSIS YELLOW BIRCH 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1180 0949310	45.000	99.00000	4,455.00	40.00000	1,800.00	33.00000	1,485.00
NYSSA SYLVATICA BLACK GUM 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1190 0949410	90.000	53.00000	4,770.00	50.00000	4,500.00	48.00000	4,320.00
RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1200 0949413	200.000	17.00000	3,400.00	20.00000	4,000.00	16.00000	3,200.00
CAREX SPECIES SEDGE 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
1210 0949432	475.000	7.00000	3,325.00	7.00000	3,325.00	7.00000	3,325.00
ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1220 0949438	525.000	10.00000	5,250.00	17.00000	8,925.00	15.00000	7,875.00
TREE ROOT AERATION ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1230	0949522	85.000	63.00000	5,355.00	45.00000	3,825.00	50.00000	4,250.00
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1240	0949627	41.000	106.00000	4,346.00	35.00000	1,435.00	80.00000	3,280.00
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1250	0949630	22.000	275.00000	6,050.00	200.00000	4,400.00	200.00000	4,400.00
	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1260	0949718	11.000	209.00000	2,299.00	240.00000	2,640.00	250.00000	2,750.00
	CORNUS FLORIDA FLOWERING DOGWOOD 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1270	0949828	275.000	57.00000	15,675.00	30.00000	8,250.00	15.00000	4,125.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
1280	0949835	24.000	334.00000	8,016.00	300.00000	7,200.00	400.00000	9,600.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4"-2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1290	0949844	85.000	77.00000	6,545.00	60.00000	5,100.00	55.00000	4,675.00
	ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 6'-8' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
1300	0949865	5.000	330.00000	1,650.00	400.00000	2,000.00	400.00000	2,000.00
	SALIX NIGRA, BLACK WILLOW 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.R.	ea.						
1310	0949917	65.000	53.00000	3,445.00	70.00000	4,550.00	45.00000	2,925.00
	SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS, COMMON ELDERBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1320	0949949	70.000	66.00000	4,620.00	45.00000	3,150.00	60.00000	4,200.00
	HELICTORICHEN SEMPERVIRENS, BLUE OAT GRASS, NO. 5 CONTAINER	ea.						
1330	0949978	14.000	495.00000	6,930.00	400.00000	5,600.00	400.00000	5,600.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
1340	0950005	20,830.000	1.00000	20,830.00	1.70000	35,411.00	1.00000	20,830.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1350 0950036	200.000	2.00000	400.00	3.00000	600.00	3.00000	600.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	s.y.						
1360 0950037	6,590.000	1.75000	11,532.50	2.75000	18,122.50	3.00000	19,770.00
EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE C	s.y.						
1370 0952049	3,620.000	3.00000	10,860.00	2.65000	9,593.00	4.00000	14,480.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1380 0952051	9,155.000	2.00000	18,310.00	1.60000	14,648.00	4.00000	36,620.00
CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
1390 0969062	16.000	3,000.00000	48,000.00	2,350.00000	37,600.00	2,300.00000	36,800.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
1400 0970006	128,000.000	1.00000	128,000.00	1.00000	128,000.00	1.00000	128,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
1410 0970007	1,600.000	55.00000	88,000.00	49.00000	78,400.00	45.00000	72,000.00
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
1420 0971001	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
1430 0975004	(1.000)	185,000.00000	185,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	480,000.00000	480,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
1440 0976002	1,500.000	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
1450 0978002	200.000	50.00000	10,000.00	90.00000	18,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00
TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1460	0979003	70.000	100.00000	7,000.00	125.00000	8,750.00	60.00000	4,200.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
1470	0980001	(1.000)	78,500.00000	78,500.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	280,000.00000	280,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1480	0981100	100.000	20.00000	2,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00	10.00000	1,000.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE		ea.						
1490	1205207	20.000	14.00000	280.00	30.00000	600.00	15.00000	300.00
TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR		ea.						
1500	1206023	(1.000)	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
1510	1208906	11.000	65.00000	715.00	53.00000	583.00	50.00000	550.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING		s.f.						
1520	1208928	94.000	55.00000	5,170.00	48.00000	4,512.00	50.00000	4,700.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)		s.f.						
1530	1210101	950.000	0.95000	902.50	1.00000	950.00	1.00000	950.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1540	1210102	900.000	0.95000	855.00	1.00000	900.00	1.00000	900.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
1550	1210105	50.000	3.50000	175.00	4.00000	200.00	4.00000	200.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
1560	1210120	1,000.000	1.35000	1,350.00	1.40000	1,400.00	1.40000	1,400.00
6" BLACK EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS		l.f.						
1570	1211001	1,100.000	0.98000	1,078.00	1.00000	1,100.00	1.00000	1,100.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
Item Description			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member								
SECTION: 0001			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
1580	1214002	1,000.000	2.25000	2,250.00	2.40000	2,400.00	2.25000	2,250.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
1590	1220013	900.000	22.00000	19,800.00	10.00000	9,000.00	12.00000	10,800.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1600	1807010	2.000	280.00000	560.00	300.00000	600.00	450.00000	900.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.						
1610	1807011	1.000	280.00000	280.00	300.00000	300.00	450.00000	450.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
1620	1807012	3.000	280.00000	840.00	300.00000	900.00	450.00000	1,350.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						
1630	1807013	4.000	280.00000	1,120.00	300.00000	1,200.00	450.00000	1,800.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	ea.						
1640	1807014	2.000	280.00000	560.00	300.00000	600.00	450.00000	900.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	ea.						
1650	1807101	4.000	150.00000	600.00	300.00000	1,200.00	50.00000	200.00
	RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	ea.						
1660	1807202	4,600.000	1.00000	4,600.00	1.00000	4,600.00	1.00000	4,600.00
	REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
1670	1806200	150.000	55.00000	8,250.00	90.00000	13,500.00	100.00000	15,000.00
	FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE	hr						
BB	1							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) B & W Paving & Landscaping, LLC		(2) Guerrera Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Dayton Construction Company, Inc.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1680	1806200-02 FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE BB 2	150.000 hr					
1740	0406999 ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	2,500.000 est.	1.00000 2,500.00	1.00000 2,500.00	1.00000 2,500.00	1.00000 2,500.00	2,500.00
Section Totals:			\$4,563,330.70	\$4,595,554.00		\$4,881,158.90	
Contract Totals			\$4,563,330.70	\$4,595,554.00		\$4,881,158.90	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0101146 REUSE STOCKPILED MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	192.000 c.y.	30.00000 5,760.00	5.00000 960.00	43.00000 8,256.00		
0020	0107090 CTDOT BOUNDARY MARKER - (SURVEY MONUMENT) ** See Special Provisions **	6.000 ea.	1,200.00000 7,200.00	1,200.00000 7,200.00	850.00000 5,100.00		
0030	0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	157,000.00000 157,000.00	598,000.00000 598,000.00	70,000.00000 70,000.00		
0040	0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	4,930.000 c.y.	17.00000 83,810.00	15.00000 73,950.00	25.00000 123,250.00		
0050	0202100 ROCK EXCAVATION	90.000 c.y.	110.00000 9,900.00	100.00000 9,000.00	170.00000 15,300.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0060	0202200	200.000	17.00000	3,400.00	10.00000	2,000.00	44.00000	8,800.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH	c.y.						
0070	0202529	735.000	2.00000	1,470.00	3.50000	2,572.50	2.00000	1,470.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0080	0202574	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,050.00000	1,050.00
	RESET MONUMENT ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0090	0202634	(1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	47,000.00000	47,000.00
	GEOTECHNICAL INSTRUMENTATION ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0100	0203000	1,311.000	30.00000	39,330.00	35.00000	45,885.00	44.00000	57,684.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0110	0203100	22.000	351.00000	7,722.00	110.00000	2,420.00	300.00000	6,600.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION ROCK (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0120	0203202	281.000	40.00000	11,240.00	25.00000	7,025.00	34.00000	9,554.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0130	0204001	73.000	700.00000	51,100.00	967.50000	70,627.50	260.00000	18,980.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING	l.f.						
0140	0205001	145.000	20.00000	2,900.00	1.00000	145.00	17.00000	2,465.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.						
0150	0205003	300.000	30.00000	9,000.00	1.00000	300.00	32.00000	9,600.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0160	0205004	35.000	333.00000	11,655.00	150.00000	5,250.00	219.00000	7,665.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0170	0205005	85.000	40.00000	3,400.00	20.00000	1,700.00	41.00000	3,485.00
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0180	0205006	15.000	516.00000	7,740.00	200.00000	3,000.00	290.00000	4,350.00
	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-15' DEEP	c.y.						
0190	0207000	22,420.000	25.00000	560,500.00	16.00000	358,720.00	22.00000	493,240.00
	BORROW	c.y.						
0200	0209001	4,330.000	3.00000	12,990.00	4.00000	17,320.00	3.00000	12,990.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0210	0210100	415.000	30.00000	12,450.00	25.00000	10,375.00	55.00000	22,825.00
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0220	0210820	30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0230	0212000	165.000	50.00000	8,250.00	29.50000	4,867.50	39.00000	6,435.00
	SUBBASE	c.y.						
0240	0213100	150.000	85.00000	12,750.00	38.25000	5,737.50	33.00000	4,950.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0250	0216000	310.000	70.00000	21,700.00	65.00000	20,150.00	47.00000	14,570.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0260	0219001	4,945.000	15.00000	74,175.00	6.05000	29,917.25	13.00000	64,285.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0270	0304002	1,480.000	60.00000	88,800.00	42.05000	62,234.00	55.00000	81,400.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0280	0406170	140.000	185.00000	25,900.00	185.00000	25,900.00	195.00000	27,300.00
	HMA S1	ton						
0290	0406171	1,110.000	140.00000	155,400.00	120.00000	133,200.00	126.00000	139,860.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0300	0406173	315.000	140.00000	44,100.00	125.00000	39,375.00	132.00000	41,580.00
	HMA S0.25	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0310 0406236	760.000	2.00000	1,520.00	1.00000	760.00	8.50000	6,460.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0320 0406285	3,620.000	8.00000	28,960.00	4.00000	14,480.00	5.25000	19,005.00
FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4") ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0330 0507006	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	1,700.00000	3,400.00
TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0340 0507201	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,400.00000	3,400.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0350 0507251	1.000	5,200.00000	5,200.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,050.00000	5,050.00
TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP	ea.						
0360 0507449	2.000	4,100.00000	8,200.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,500.00000	9,000.00
TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0370 0507500	1.000	2,400.00000	2,400.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00
TYPE "D-G" ENDWALL	ea.						
0380 0507651	1.000	6,600.00000	6,600.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,780.00000	3,780.00
MANHOLE OVER 10' DEEP	ea.						
0390 0507823	1.000	3,300.00000	3,300.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE "C-M" CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0400 0601000	347.000	1,200.00000	416,400.00	1,000.00000	347,000.00	1,200.00000	416,400.00
CLASS "A" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0410 0601417	1,995.000	10.00000	19,950.00	7.50000	14,962.50	3.00000	5,985.00
CLEAN CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0420 0601445	(1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	110,000.00000	110,000.00
EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0430	0601446 (1.000)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
EMBANKMENT WALL (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
0440	0601502 74.000	5.00000	370.00	3.50000	259.00	7.50000	555.00
1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES							
0450	0601639 4,026.000	0.20000	805.20	0.60000	2,415.60	1.00000	4,026.00
1/2" CLOSED CELL ELASTOMER ** See Special Provisions **							
0460	0602000 48,794.000	1.50000	73,191.00	1.70000	82,949.80	1.50000	73,191.00
DEFORMED STEEL BARS							
0470	0602911 408.000	80.00000	32,640.00	85.00000	34,680.00	33.00000	13,464.00
DRILLING HOLES AND GROUTING ANCHOR BOLTS ** See Special Provisions **							
0480	0603170 (1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00
VIDEO DOCUMENTATION (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
0490	0603473 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	18,500.00000	18,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
METALLIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
0500	0603474 (1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	139,000.00000	139,000.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00
METALLIZING STRUCTURAL STEEL (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
0510	0604301 (1.000)	450,000.00000	450,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	780,000.00000	780,000.00
PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
0520	0604302 (1.000)	130,000.00000	130,000.00	160,000.00000	160,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00
PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE SUPERSTRUCTURE (SITE NO. 2) ** See Special Provisions **							
0530	0651001 40.000	30.00000	1,200.00	30.00000	1,200.00	47.00000	1,880.00
BEDDING MATERIAL							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0540 0651012 15" R.C. PIPE	40.000 l.f.	100.00000	4,000.00	60.00000	2,400.00	60.00000	2,400.00
0550 0651013 18" R.C. PIPE	225.000 l.f.	50.00000	11,250.00	40.00000	9,000.00	55.00000	12,375.00
0560 0651052 15" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	165.000 l.f.	60.00000	9,900.00	40.00000	6,600.00	52.00000	8,580.00
0570 0651053 18" R.C. PIPE CLASS V	75.000 l.f.	100.00000	7,500.00	45.00000	3,375.00	47.00000	3,525.00
0580 0651831 6" C.C.M. PIPE	5.000 l.f.	100.00000	500.00	100.00000	500.00	100.00000	500.00
0590 0651837 15" C.C.M. PIPE	120.000 l.f.	60.00000	7,200.00	40.00000	4,800.00	62.00000	7,440.00
0600 0652010 15" R.C. CULVERT END	3.000 ea.	1,300.00000	3,900.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00	870.00000	2,610.00
0610 0652011 18" R.C. CULVERT END	4.000 ea.	1,300.00000	5,200.00	1,500.00000	6,000.00	920.00000	3,680.00
0620 0652110 15" METAL CULVERT END	1.000 ea.	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00	645.00000	645.00
0630 0653001 CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	5.000 ea.	400.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,500.00	230.00000	1,150.00
0640 0703011 INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	5.000 c.y.	150.00000	750.00	100.00000	500.00	105.00000	525.00
0650 0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	10.000 c.y.	150.00000	1,500.00	80.00000	800.00	95.00000	950.00
0660 0707009 MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	255.000 s.y.	92.00000	23,460.00	140.00000	35,700.00	190.00000	48,450.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0670	0708001	186.000	25.00000	4,650.00	21.00000	3,906.00	13.00000	2,418.00
	DAMPPROOFING			s.y.				
0680	0712021	1,823.000	150.00000	273,450.00	60.00000	109,380.00	110.00000	200,530.00
	GRS ABUTMENT AND WINGWALL ** See Special Provisions **			c.y.				
0690	0712022	3,360.000	50.00000	168,000.00	100.00000	336,000.00	63.00000	211,680.00
	ABUTMENT AND WINGWALL CMU WALL FACE ** See Special Provisions **			s.f.				
0700	0712023	57.000	200.00000	11,400.00	120.00000	6,840.00	220.00000	12,540.00
	REINFORCED SOIL FOUNDATION (RSF) ** See Special Provisions **			c.y.				
0710	0712024	130.000	175.00000	22,750.00	80.00000	10,400.00	110.00000	14,300.00
	REINFORCED INTEGRATED APPROACH ** See Special Provisions **			c.y.				
0720	0714050	2,025.000	40.00000	81,000.00	65.00000	131,625.00	81.00000	164,025.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **			s.f.				
0730	0732001	105.000	240.00000	25,200.00	180.00000	18,900.00	185.00000	19,425.00
	CONCRETE BLOCK SLOPE PROTECTION ** See Special Provisions **			s.y.				
0740	0751711	1,630.000	16.00000	26,080.00	18.00000	29,340.00	42.00000	68,460.00
	6" UNDERDRAIN			l.f.				
0750	0751821	487.000	16.00000	7,792.00	23.00000	11,201.00	30.00000	14,610.00
	6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN			l.f.				
0760	0751831	15.000	75.00000	1,125.00	18.00000	270.00	25.00000	375.00
	6" OUTLET FOR UNDERDRAIN			l.f.				
0770	0755010	30.000	10.00000	300.00	20.00000	600.00	4.00000	120.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - MEDIUM SURVIVABILITY)			s.y.				
0780	0803000	7.000	200.00000	1,400.00	110.00000	770.00	63.00000	441.00
	PAVED DITCH			s.y.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0910	0913992	677.000	340.00000	230,180.00	360.00000	243,720.00	416.00000	281,632.00
	DECORATIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **			l.f.				
0920	0914001	789.000	179.00000	141,231.00	190.00000	149,910.00	238.00000	187,782.00
	METAL HANDRAIL ** See Special Provisions **			l.f.				
0930	0921005	100.000	42.00000	4,200.00	28.00000	2,800.00	11.50000	1,150.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP			s.f.				
0940	0921039	1.000	500.00000	500.00	600.00000	600.00	400.00000	400.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP			ea.				
0950	0922501	160.000	75.00000	12,000.00	46.00000	7,360.00	44.00000	7,040.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY			s.y.				
0960	0939001	50.000	150.00000	7,500.00	180.00000	9,000.00	145.00000	7,250.00
	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL			hr				
0970	0942001	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	950.00000	2,850.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL			ton				
0980	0943001	345.000	5.00000	1,725.00	1.00000	345.00	50.00000	17,250.00
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL			m.ga				
0990	0944000	20,830.000	6.00000	124,980.00	5.00000	104,150.00	5.40000	112,482.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL			s.y.				
1000	0945060	2,050.000	6.00000	12,300.00	6.50000	13,325.00	6.80000	13,940.00
	PINE BARK MULCH ** See Special Provisions **			s.y.				
1010	0949000	3,940.000	10.00000	39,400.00	6.50000	25,610.00	6.80000	26,792.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH			s.y.				
1020	0949034	65.000	136.00000	8,840.00	122.00000	7,930.00	140.00000	9,100.00
	KALMIA LATIFOLIA "OLYMPIC FIRE", HYBRID MOUNTAIN LAUREL, 24" - 30" HT. B.B.			ea.				
1030	0949089	70.000	40.00000	2,800.00	22.50000	1,575.00	35.00000	2,450.00
	COMPTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 18"- 24" HT. B.B.			ea.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1040 0949090 QUERCUS BICOLOR, SWAMP WHITE OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	4.000 ea.	520.00000	2,080.00	470.00000	1,880.00	540.00000	2,160.00
1050 0949111 PROTECTIVE FENCING ** See Special Provisions **	735.000 l.f.	6.00000	4,410.00	8.00000	5,880.00	12.00000	8,820.00
1060 0949113 CORNUS RACEMOSA GRAY DOGWOOD 2'-3' HT. B.B.	95.000 ea.	65.00000	6,175.00	47.00000	4,465.00	53.00000	5,035.00
1070 0949119 CHIONANTHUS VIRGINICUS, WHITE FRINGETREE 4' - 5' HT. B.B.	12.000 ea.	172.00000	2,064.00	225.00000	2,700.00	525.00000	6,300.00
1080 0949142 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	250.000 ea.	43.00000	10,750.00	24.00000	6,000.00	35.00000	8,750.00
1090 0949157 ECHINACEA PUPUREA, PURPLE CONE FLOWER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	100.000 ea.	15.00000	1,500.00	16.00000	1,600.00	21.00000	2,100.00
1100 0949160 SPECIAL SOIL PREPARATION ** See Special Provisions **	1,000.000 s.y.	6.00000	6,000.00	10.00000	10,000.00	16.00000	16,000.00
1110 0949169 VIBURNUM RHYTIDOPHYLLUM, LEATHER LEAF VIBURNUM 3' - 4' HT. B.B.	40.000 ea.	136.00000	5,440.00	42.00000	1,680.00	141.00000	5,640.00
1120 0949199 THELYPTERIS PALUSTRIS, MARSH FERN, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	60.000 ea.	15.00000	900.00	17.00000	1,020.00	21.00000	1,260.00
1130 0949214 ASTER NOVAE 'ANGLIAE', NEW ENGLAND ASTER, 1 GAL. CONTAINER	120.000 ea.	15.00000	1,800.00	16.50000	1,980.00	21.00000	2,520.00
1140 0949227 ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 2'-3' HT. B.B.	60.000 ea.	69.00000	4,140.00	70.00000	4,200.00	45.00000	2,700.00
1150 0949284 VACCINIUM ANGUSTIFOLIUM, LOW BUSH BLUEBERRY 18" - 24" HT. B. B.	110.000 ea.	40.00000	4,400.00	44.00000	4,840.00	26.00000	2,860.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1160 0949291	113,400.000	0.10000	11,340.00	0.20000	22,680.00	0.10000	11,340.00
N.E. CONSERVATION/WILDLIFE MIX ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1170 0949304	20.000	43.00000	860.00	42.00000	840.00	62.00000	1,240.00
BETULA ALLEGENIENSIS YELLOW BIRCH 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1180 0949310	45.000	58.00000	2,610.00	39.00000	1,755.00	62.00000	2,790.00
NYSSA SYLVATICA BLACK GUM 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1190 0949410	90.000	50.00000	4,500.00	53.00000	4,770.00	62.00000	5,580.00
RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
1200 0949413	200.000	18.00000	3,600.00	18.50000	3,700.00	21.00000	4,200.00
CAREX SPECIES SEDGE 1 GALLON CONTAINER	ea.						
1210 0949432	475.000	11.00000	5,225.00	7.25000	3,443.75	11.00000	5,225.00
ROOT PRUNING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1220 0949438	525.000	10.00000	5,250.00	17.50000	9,187.50	11.00000	5,775.00
TREE ROOT AERATION ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1230 0949522	85.000	69.00000	5,865.00	47.00000	3,995.00	35.00000	2,975.00
VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 2'- 3' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1240 0949627	41.000	86.00000	3,526.00	35.00000	1,435.00	45.00000	1,845.00
PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 3'-4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1250 0949630	22.000	236.00000	5,192.00	210.00000	4,620.00	238.00000	5,236.00
PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1260 0949718	11.000	243.00000	2,673.00	250.00000	2,750.00	223.00000	2,453.00
CORNUS FLORIDA FLOWERING DOGWOOD 5'-6' HT. B.B.	ea.						
1270 0949828	275.000	10.00000	2,750.00	31.40000	8,635.00	26.00000	7,150.00
ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1280 0949835 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4"-2" CAL. B.B.	24.000 ea.	315.00000	7,560.00	314.00000	7,536.00	450.00000	10,800.00
1290 0949844 ACER SACCHARUM SUGAR MAPLE 6'-8' HT. WHIPS B.R.	85.000 ea.	230.00000	19,550.00	62.00000	5,270.00	90.00000	7,650.00
1300 0949865 SALIX NIGRA, BLACK WILLOW 1 3/4"- 2" CAL. B.R.	5.000 ea.	457.00000	2,285.00	419.00000	2,095.00	400.00000	2,000.00
1310 0949917 SAMBUCUS CANADENSIS, COMMON ELDERBERRY, 24" - 36" HT. B.B.	65.000 ea.	40.00000	2,600.00	70.00000	4,550.00	53.00000	3,445.00
1320 0949949 HELICTORICHEN SEMPERVIRENS, BLUE OAT GRASS, NO. 5 CONTAINER	70.000 ea.	28.00000	1,960.00	43.50000	3,045.00	26.00000	1,820.00
1330 0949978 QUERCUS PALUSTRIS PIN OAK 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	14.000 ea.	385.00000	5,390.00	419.00000	5,866.00	550.00000	7,700.00
1340 0950005 TURF ESTABLISHMENT	20,830.000 s.y.	1.00000	20,830.00	3.00000	62,490.00	0.70000	14,581.00
1350 0950036 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE E	200.000 s.y.	3.00000	600.00	3.00000	600.00	5.80000	1,160.00
1360 0950037 EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE C	6,590.000 s.y.	3.00000	19,770.00	2.65000	17,463.50	4.70000	30,973.00
1370 0952049 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	3,620.000 s.y.	2.50000	9,050.00	6.20000	22,444.00	2.60000	9,412.00
1380 0952051 CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	9,155.000 s.y.	5.00000	45,775.00	3.10000	28,380.50	1.60000	14,648.00
1390 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	16.000 mo.	4,000.00000	64,000.00	5,000.00000	80,000.00	2,900.00000	46,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1400	0970006 128,000.000 est. TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	1.00000	128,000.00	1.00000	128,000.00	1.00000	128,000.00
1410	0970007 1,600.000 hr TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	10.00000	16,000.00	55.00000	88,000.00	47.00000	75,200.00
1420	0971001 (1.000) LS MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	50,000.00000	50,000.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00	22,000.00000	22,000.00
1430	0975004 (1.000) LS MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	310,000.00000	310,000.00	180,000.00000	180,000.00	290,000.00000	290,000.00
1440	0976002 1,500.000 day BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	1.00000	1,500.00	1.00000	1,500.00	0.75000	1,125.00
1450	0978002 200.000 ea. TRAFFIC DRUM	100.00000	20,000.00	82.00000	16,400.00	85.00000	17,000.00
1460	0979003 70.000 ea. CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	125.00000	8,750.00	111.00000	7,770.00	190.00000	13,300.00
1470	0980001 (1.000) LS CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	61,000.00000	61,000.00	41,000.00000	41,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
1480	0981100 100.000 ea. 42" TRAFFIC CONE	50.00000	5,000.00	40.00000	4,000.00	41.00000	4,100.00
1490	1205207 20.000 ea. TYPE DE-7 DELINEATOR	25.00000	500.00	25.00000	500.00	21.00000	420.00
1500	1206023 (1.000) LS REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
1510	1208906 11.000 s.f. SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	75.00000	825.00	55.00000	605.00	56.00000	616.00



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
1520	1208928	94.000	75.00000	7,050.00	46.50000	4,371.00	49.00000	4,606.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
1530	1210101	950.000	1.00000	950.00	1.00000	950.00	1.00000	950.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1540	1210102	900.000	1.00000	900.00	1.00000	900.00	1.00000	900.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
1550	1210105	50.000	4.00000	200.00	3.70000	185.00	3.70000	185.00
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1560	1210120	1,000.000	1.35000	1,350.00	1.50000	1,500.00	1.45000	1,450.00
	6" BLACK EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
1570	1211001	1,100.000	1.00000	1,100.00	1.05000	1,155.00	1.05000	1,155.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
1580	1214002	1,000.000	2.25000	2,250.00	2.40000	2,400.00	4.00000	4,000.00
	6" PREFORMED BLACK LINE MASK PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE	l.f.						
1590	1220013	900.000	20.00000	18,000.00	10.00000	9,000.00	22.00000	19,800.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
1600	1807010	2.000	400.00000	800.00	500.00000	1,000.00	425.00000	850.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 200 LB	ea.						
1610	1807011	1.000	400.00000	400.00	500.00000	500.00	430.00000	430.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 400 LB	ea.						
1620	1807012	3.000	400.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	1,500.00	425.00000	1,275.00
	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 700 LB	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Arborio Corporation		(5) Paganelli Construction Corp.		(6) E.T. & L. Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1630	1807013 4.000 ea. TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 1400 LB	500.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	2,000.00	440.00000	1,760.00
1640	1807014 2.000 ea. TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A MODULE 2100 LB	500.00000	1,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00	490.00000	980.00
1650	1807101 4.000 ea. RELOCATION OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM TYPE A	1,000.00000	4,000.00	1,000.00000	4,000.00	925.00000	3,700.00
1660	1807202 4,600.000 est. REPAIR OF TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (ESTIMATED COST)	1.00000	4,600.00	1.00000	4,600.00	1.00000	4,600.00
1670	1806200 150.000 hr FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 1.TYPE D-1 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE BB 1	125.00000	18,750.00	50.00000	7,500.00	48.00000	7,200.00
1680	1806200-02 150.000 hr FURNISHING AND USE OF PORTABLE IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM 2.TYPE D-2 -THE CONTRACTOR MUST BASE THE BID ON ONE ALTERNATE BB 2						
1740	0406999 2,500.000 est. ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
Section Totals:			\$5,547,302.20		\$5,557,937.40		\$5,957,145.00
Contract Totals			\$5,547,302.20		\$5,557,937.40		\$5,957,145.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum